ISLAND TROLLEY STOPS

For your convenience, Pony Express stops are located throughout the Island. Look for our Trolley Stop signs. Check out our seasonal schedule and times on reverse page. In addition, you can hail a trolley along the route.

TROLLEY FARE

50 cents per person, per ride. Exact change is appreciated. Free ride tokens are available at local businesses. Drivers do not carry cash.

TROLLEY HOURS

May & June - Friday & Saturday 5pm-10pm July & Aug. - 7 days a week 5pm-10pm Sept. Friday & Saturday 5pm.=10pm Oct. 4th, 5th & 11th, 12th - 5pm-10pm





About the Trolley

The Pony Express is a seasonal trolley service provided by the Town of Chincoteague, Virginia. This service is open to the public and follows fixed routes covering most of the island including many of the motels, restaurants, shops, parks, recreational areas, ice cream parlors, and campgrounds. Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) public transportation option is available. Please see below for details. All of our trolleys are equipped with wheelchair lifts.

ADA Public Transportation Option: The Pony Express runs a fixed-route service and complementary paratransit service for *qualified* persons with disabilities. Our paratransit service coverage area includes up to 3/4 of a mile beyond all our fixed routes. To qualify for the ADA deviation option, you must apply and be certified. Applications are available at the Town of Chincoteague office in person or by mail. Certifications from other communities will be accepted.

The operator complies with all ADA rules and regulations. Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) trips will be arranged where logistically possible.

We ask that your request for service, after certification, be made at least 2 hours in advance of your desired departure time. The fare for ADA deviated route riders is \$1.00 (or 4 tokens). The Town office is open 8 AM to 5 PM. After normal business hours, please contact the Pony Express.

Town of Chincoteague, Inc. – 757-336-6519 The Pony Express – 757-854-8575 (After 5:00 pm)

Non-Discrimination Policy

The Pony Express, Town of Chincoteague, Inc. is committed to ensuring that no person is excluded from participation or denied access to the transit service we offer on the grounds of race, color, or national origin, or be otherwise subjected to discrimination. This policy is consistent with the requirements of Title VI of the 1962 Civil Rights Act and the 1987 Civil Rights Restoration Act.

Formal complaints may be filed within 180 days following the date of alleged discriminatory action.

For more information, or to file a complaint, you may contact us by mail, telephone or email:

Director of Transporation
The Pony Express, Town of Chincoteague, Inc.
6150 Community Drive ◆ Chincoteague, VA 23336
Phone: 757-336-6519



